## \*\* PRESS RELEASE \*\*

September 7, 2016

**Contact:** Brittany Gibson Tourism and Marketing Manager Brittany@watkinsglenchamber.com

Phone: 607.535.4300



## WATKINS GLEN AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SEPTEMBER AFTER HOURS MIXER AT HAZLITT 1852 VINEYARDS

WATKINS GLEN, NY – The Watkins Glen Area Chamber of Commerce will host its September After Hours Mixer at The Oasis at Hazlitt 1852 Vineyards, Inc. on Wednesday, September 21. Chemung Canal Trust Company has generously sponsored all 2016 After Hours Mixers, so there is no fee for members to attend this or any mixer in 2016.

When: Wednesday, September 21, 2016

Time: 5 PM - 7 PM

Where: The Oasis at Hazlitt 1852 Vineyards, Inc. (5712 State Route 414, Hector, NY)

The Hazlitt family is excited to bring the Chamber community to this unique spot on their winery property. Events Coordinator Jonathan Froehlich shares, "Hazlitt 1852 Vineyards, Inc. is looking forward to hosting the Watkins Glen Area Chamber of Commerce September After Hours Mixer in the beautiful outdoor 'Oasis' pavilion. Many of our wines received Double-Gold awards at this year's NYS Fair, and we're excited to share them with you. The first glass is on us! We invite businesses and the local community to stop by for a beverage, hors d'oeuvres, music, networking, and general revelry. "

Chamber President and CEO Rebekah LaMoreaux adds, "I am very excited to join the Hazlitt family and our Chamber community at the September After Hours Mixers. The team at Hazlitt puts together incredible events and we know this will be no exception. Hazlitt defines Finger Lakes hospitality and caps it off with award-winning wines and ciders. Come out and join us, it's sure to be a great time!"

In addition to networking, the mixer will include light hors d'oeuvres, beer, cider, wine, complimentary water and soda, and live music by Aaron Lipp. Your first glass of beer, cider, or wine is free!

Although not required, reservations are strongly encouraged as space is limited. For reservations or more information, please contact the Chamber at (607) 535-4300 or email <a href="mailto:Katie@watkinsglenchamber.com">Katie@watkinsglenchamber.com</a>.